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Determination of geometry of allyl chloride

NOESY Spectrum of 9
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NOESY Spectrum of E-14

NOESY

Cl__H
T\ Ccost
s H

N

Boc rgg

E-14

— b
T T T T

- et -
T T

S3



Determination of relative configuration of 17
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Determination of relative configuration of 18
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T2.ak

Sat Sep 12 18:23:22 2015
1H
NON
399.65 MHz
124.00 KHz
10500.00 Hz
16384
7992.01 Hz
8

20500 sec
4.9500 sec
6.10 usec

_DEFAULT.ALS

HWE-C
Thu Oct 27 08:11:38 2016
13C
BCM
100.40 MHz
125.00 KHz
10500.00 Hz
32768
27118.64 Hz
17111
2083 sec
1.7920 sec
4.40 usec

SE



DFILE reductive amination-model.als
COMNT  reductive amination
DATIM Wed May 31 06:22:20 2017
OBNUC 1H
EXDMOD NON
OBFRQ 399.65 MHz
OBSET 134.40 KHz
OBFIN 64.90 Hz
POINT 16384
FREQU 7992.01 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 2.0500 sec
FD 4.9500 sec
PW1 12.10 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMNP 69.1c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppm
BF 0.12 Hz
o RGAIN 14
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DFILE reductive amination-model-C.
CONMNT  reductive amination
DATIM Wed May 31 08:18:51 2017
OBNUC 13C
EXMOD BCM
OBFRQ 100.40 MHz
OBSET 125.00 KHz
OBFIN 10500.00 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 27118.64 Hz
SCANS 2285
ACQTM 1.2083 sec
PD 1.7920 sec
PW1 4.40 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 69.1 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.12 Hz
RGAIN 31
PP)
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S7



1091

3.8

J02

2,48
283

221

"

9

PPM|
IIHII[I“II[IHIlllHI]I]HIIIIIHIIIlHIIIIIH[IFIHiII] IIHIIII”IIIIIHFI{IHI]I]H
3
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COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXAOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PW1
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CTEMP
SLYNT

RGAIN

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
2D
PW1
IRNUC
CTEAP
SLVNT

RGAIN

200
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model precursor.als
model precursor
Sun Oct 09 16:21:47 2016
1H
NON
399.65 MHz
13440 KHz
64.90 Hz
16384
'.'99%01 Hz
2.0500 sec
49500 sec
12.10 usec
1H
21¢c
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
11

cl CO,Et
X J/
N
Boc
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model precursor 13C.als
model precursor
Sun Oct 09 18:58:45 2016
13C
BCM
100.40 MHz
125.00 KHz
10500.00 Hz
32768
27118.64 Hz
3000
1.2083 sec
1.7920 sec
4.40 usec
1H
126¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.10 Hz
) |
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNTC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
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SCANS
ACQTM
PDQ
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39-22-5.ak
39.22.5
Mon Oct 03 09:10:28 2016
1H
NON
399,65 MHz
13440 KHz
64.90 Hz
16384
7992.01 Hz
4
20500 sec
49300 sec
12.10 usec
1H
229¢
CDCL3
7.26
0.10 Hz
15

39-22-5-C.als
39.22-5-C
Tue Oct 04 08:33:54 2016
13C
BCM
100.40 MHz
125.00 KHz
10500.00 Hz
32768
27118.64 Hz



DFILE 39.22-Lak
COMNT  38-221
DATIM  Sun Oct 02 09:32:46 2016
OBNUC 1H
EXAOD NON
OBFRQ 399.65 MHz
OBSET 13440 KHz
OBFIN 64.90 Hz
POINT 16384
FREQU 7992.01 Hz
SCANS 4
ACQTM 2.0500 sec
PD 4.9500 sec
PW1 12.10 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEAP N8
SLVNT  CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
. RGAIN 20
s
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9 7 s 1 3 2 1 0 1
DFILE  39-22-1-C.als
COMNT  39-22.1-C
DATIM  Wed Oct 05 08:28:01 2016
OBNUC  13C
EXAMOD BCM
OBFRQ 100.40 MHz
OBSET 125,00 KHz
OBFIN 10500.00 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 27118.64 Hz
SCANS 2270
ACQTM 1.2083 sec
PD 1.7920 sec
PW1 440 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEAIP 27¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 31
PPM
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DFILE T4.aks
COMNT  Ex823-1
DATIM Tue Oct 13 16:16:28 2015
OBNUC 1H
EXAMOD NON
OBFRQ 399.65 MHz
OBSET 13440 KHz
OBFIN 64.90 Hz
POINT 16384
FREQU 7992.01 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 2.0500 sec
PD 4.9500 sec
PW1 12.10 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEAP 24c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
y RGAIN 18
i
5
=
3 )
- =
- ~
2E [ CO,Me
mnir |
HCI-H>N
OTBS
L_wd ' LA_JL.A_J 12
PPA
IIIIIIIIlIiI]I]III[I[I[IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII]I]IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|IIIIIIIII|IIIII1I1I|IIIIIIIII|
9 8 7 5 1 3 2 1 0
DFILE 74-C.als
COMNT Ex823
DATIM Thu Dec 10 08:30:50 2015
OBNUC  13C
EXAIOD BCM
OBFRQ 100.40 MHz
OBSET 125.00 KHz
OBFIN 10500.00 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 27118.64 Hz
SCANS 360
ACQIM 1.2083 sec
PD 1.7920 sec
PW1 440 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEAIP LR Y
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN il
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DFILE reductive amination-real.al
COMNT reductive amination-real
DATIM Mon Jun 05 07:07:03 2017
OBNUC 1H
EXAIOD  NON
OBFRQ 399.65 MHz
OBSET 124.00 KHz
OBFIN 10500.00 Hz
POINT 16384
FREQU 7992.01 Hz
SCANS 4
ACQTM 2.0500 sec
PD 4.9500 sec
PW1 6.60 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 69.1 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppm
BF 0.12 Hz
g RGAIN 18
a pa
i
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-
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oC
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DFILE reductive amination-real-C

COMNT  reductive amination real-C
DATIM Mon Jun 05 08:56:34 2017

OBNUC 13C

EXAOD BCM

OBFRQ 100.40 MHz
OBSET 125.00 KHz
OBFIN 10500.00 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 27118.64 Hz
SCANS 2150
ACQTM 1.2083 sec
PD 1.7920 sec
PW1 4.80 usec
IRNUC 1H

CTEMNP 69.1 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppmn
BF 0.12 Hz
RGAIN 31
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
FD

PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

E-Wittig-pure-70-2.als
E
Tue Jun 06 07:31:53 2017
1H
NON
399.65 MHz
124.00 KHz
10500.00 Hz
16384
7992.01 Hz
4
2.0500 sec
4.9500 sec
6.60 usec
1H
69.1¢
CDCL3
7.26 ppm
0.12 Hz
18

CO,Et

\ /

N
Boc 1gs
E-14

E-Wittig-HPLC-70-C.als
E-HPLC-70
Thu May 04 11:04:38 2017
13C
BCM
100.40 MHz
125.00 KHz
10500.00 Hz
32768
27118.64 Hz
4844
1.2083 sec
1.7920 sec
4.40 usec
1H
69.1¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.10 Hz
31
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXAIOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM

PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

Cl

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

Z-wittig-pure-70-2.als

Tue Jun 06 07:38:27 2017
1H
NON
399.65 NHz
124.00 KHz
10500.00 Hz
16384
7992.01 Hz
4
2.0500 sec
4.9500 sec
6.60 usec
1H
69.2 ¢
CDCL3
7.26 ppm
0.12 Hz
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7 SCO,Et
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Z14

OTBS

Z-wittig-HPLC-70-C.als
Z-HPLC-70
Thu May 04 06:53:38 2017
13C
BCM
100.40 MHz
125.00 KHz
10500.00 Hz
32768
27118.64 Hz
14196
1.2083 sec
1.7920 sec
4.40 usec
1H
69.1¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.10 Hz
£} |
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM

PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

9 8 5 -
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

39-17-2.aks

39.17-2

Mon Sep 26 09:27:06 2016
1H

NON
399,65 MHz
134.40 KHz
64.90 Hz
16384
799&.01 Hz
2.0500 sec
4.9500 sec
12.10 usec
1H
233¢
CDCL3
7.26 ppm
0.10 Hz
14

-—// ~—COgEt

N
Boc OH

39-17-2-C.als
39.17-2-C
Wed Sep 28 09:04:34 2016
13C
BCM
100.40 MHz
125.00 KHz
10500.00 Hz
32768
27118.64 Hz
3000
2083 sec
1.7920 sec
4.40 usec

Do¢c
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.10
31



DFILE 36-115-2-Hals
COMNT  36-115-2
DATIM  SunJanm 17 07:53:18 2016

OBNUC 1H

EXMOD  NON

OBFRQ 399.65 MHz
OBSET 13440 KHz
OBFIN 64.90 Hz
POINT 16384
FREQU 7992.01 Hz
SCANS -
ACQTM 2.0500 sec
PD 49500 sec
PW1 12.10 usec
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 189 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 1.26

BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 16
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DFILE 36-115-2-Caals
COMNT  36-115-2-C
DATIM  SunJan 17 10:50:33 2016

OBNUC 13C

EXAIOD BCM

OBFRQ 100.40 MHz
OBSET 125.00 KHz
OBFIN 10500.00 Hz
POINT 32768
FREQU 27118.64 Hz
SCANS 3506
ACQTM 1.2083 sec
PD 1.7920 sec
PW1 4.40 usec
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 18.7¢
SLVNT  CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 3l
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLYNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

41-52-3.als
41-52-3
Tue Jul 04 07:35:
1H
NON
399.65 MHz
124.00 KHz
10500.00 Hz
16384
7992.01 Hz
16
2.0500 sec
4.9500 sec
6.60 usec
1H
23.2¢
DO
4.80 ppm

0.10 Hz
23
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXAOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
2
PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT

BF
RGAIN
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39-21-4-Cals
39-214-C
Sun Oct 09 10:05:07 2016
13C
BCM
100.40 MHz
115.00 KHz
10500.00 Hz
32768
27118.64 Hz
2019
1.2083 sec
1.7920 sec
4.40 usec
1H
220¢
D20
0.00 ppm
0.10 Hz
R] |
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DFILE

OMNT

DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVYNT

39-19-4.aks
39.19-3
Thu Oct 06 18:27:02 2016
1H
NON
399.65 MHz
13440 KHz
64.90 Hz
16384
7992.01 Hz
8
2.0500 sec
4.9500 sec
12.10 usec
1H
22¢
20
0.00 ppm
0.10 Hz
18

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD

PW1
IRNTC
CTEAP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

39-19-4-C.als
39-194-C
Sat Oct 08 09:14:38 2016
13C
BCM
100.40 MHz
125.00 KHz
10500.00 Hz
32768
27118.64 Hz
2868
1.2083 sec
1.7920 sec
440 usec
1H
223¢
D20
0.00 ppm
0.10 Hz
31
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